This Courtthen,granted a belated motion for the extension 

of time on August 5, 2020, allowing Defendant an additional sixty (60) days leave to amend1.

1 Taking into account the time allotted in the August 5,2020 order, Defendant had approximately one hundred eighty- 
nine (189) days or over six (6) months leave to amend his post-conviction motion from March 30,2020 to October 5, 
2020.

2

State, 88 So. 3d 312,316 (Fla. 4th DC A 2012) (citing Nelson v. State, 43 So. 3d 20,33 (Fla. 2010));

see also Dougherty v. State, 149 So.

[...]

Thus, the amendment is untimely. “Any claim for which the

insufficiency has not been cured within the time allowed for such amendment shall be summarily

denied .... ” Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.850(f)(3). Therefore, Ground D is DENIED.

argument made on page one hundred sixty-five (165) lines 24-25 mislead the Court at sentencing.

See id. at pp 165. The Court does not find the statement to be misleading, based upon Dr. Krop’s

testimony that Defendant appreciated the wrongfulness of his actions; nor did this singular

argument influence the sentence imposed.

[...]

question had the impact claimed by Defendant, as the Court did not reference this passing question

when pronouncing the sentence. See id. at pp. 62, 178-180. The Court clearly was referencing the

nature of the underlying incidents. See id. Defendant next re-alleges the question presented on

page one hundred sixteen (116), line 5. The Court does not find that the question had the impact

claimed by Defendant. Supplementary, the Court did not make any reference to Defendant waiting

inside the home when imposing the sentence. Rather the Court stated “[y]ou chose to arm yourself;